
High Park Ski Club Cross Country Day Trip Schedule 2018/19 Season

Trip No Day Date Destination Special Event
Morning 

Departure
First Pick Up 

Resort 

Departure  

N1801 Sat. Dec. 8, 2018 Hardwood Hills Beginner lessons only; bring a friend 7:50am Bloor/Indian Road  (Old Club House) 4:30pm

N1802 Sat. Dec. 15, 2018 Horseshoe Valley No lessons; bring a friend 7:50am Bloor/Indian Road  (Old Club House) 4:30pm

N1803 Sat. Sat. 29, 2018 Scenic Caves
New Year's champagne celebration at resort; guided 

snowshoeing; beginner lessons only 
7:50am Bloor/Indian Road  (Old Club House) 4:30pm

N1804 Wed. Jan. 2, 2019 Scenic Caves
Combo Trip with Downhill (register with downhill; use downhill 

schedule; XC pays for own trail fees/rentals)
6:45am Bloor/Indian Road  (Old Club House) 4:00pm

N1805 Sun. Jan. 5, 2019 Highlands Nordic Beginner's Day (lots of instructors for beginner lessons) 7:50am Bloor/Indian Road  (Old Club House) 4:30pm

N1806 Sun. Jan. 6, 2019 Scenic Caves Test Drive Day; guided snowshoeing 7:50am Bloor/Indian Road  (Old Club House) 4:30pm

N1807 Wed. Jan. 9, 2019 Highlands Nordic
Combo Trip with Downhill (register with downhill; use downhill 

schedule; XC pays for own trail fees/rentals)
6:45am Bloor/Indian Road  (Old Club House) 4:00pm

N1808 Sat. Jan. 12, 2019 Horseshoe Resort

Test Drive Day; New Member Day (if you are a new member and 

haven't received your bus voucher yet, some on the trip and get 

your voucher); guided snowshoeing; Silver Plus lesson  (Classic)

7:50am Bloor/Indian Road  (Old Club House) 4:30pm

N1809 Sun. Jan. 13, 2019 Highlands Nordic
 Beginner classic series (day 1 of 3); Race #1 (Frisbee biathlon); 

tips & tricks (classic).
7:50am Bloor/Indian Road  (Old Club House) 4:30pm

N1810 Wed. Jan. 16, 2019 Scenic Caves
Combo Trip with Downhill (register with downhill; use downhill 

schedule; XC pays for own trail fees/rentals)
6:45am Bloor/Indian Road  (Old Club House) 4:00pm

N1811 Sat. Jan. 19, 2019 Wasaga Guided snowshoeing; beginner skate series (1 of 2) 7:50am Bloor/Indian Road  (Old Club House) 4:30pm

N1812 Sun. Jan. 20, 2019 Horseshoe Valley
Beginner classic series (day 2 of 3); Race #2 (Beginners/Advanced 

freestyle); tips & tricks (skate)
7:50am Bloor/Indian Road  (Old Club House) 4:30pm

N1813 Sat. Jan. 26, 2019 Scenic Caves

Crossover Day Wine & Cheese; guided snowshoeing; Race #3: 

Crossover Day Relay (classic, skate, snowshoe); beginner skate 

series (2 of 2)

7:50am Bloor/Indian Road  (Old Club House) 4:30pm

N1814 Sun. Jan. 27, 2019 Highlands Nordic Beginner classic series (day 3 of 3) 7:50am Bloor/Indian Road  (Old Club House) 4:30pm

N1815 Wed. Jan. 30, 2019 Scenic Caves
Combo Trip with Downhill (register with downhill; use downhill 

schedule; XC pays for own trail fees/rentals)
6:45am Bloor/Indian Road  (Old Club House) 4:00pm

N1816 Sat. Feb. 2, 2019 Mansfield 7:50am Bloor/Indian Road  (Old Club House) 4:30pm

N1817 Sun. Feb. 3, 2019 Wasaga Guided snowshoeing; Race #4: Pine Trail Classic (classic only) 7:50am Bloor/Indian Road  (Old Club House) 4:30pm

N1818 Wed. Feb. 6, 2019 Scenic Caves
Combo Trip with Downhill (register with downhill; use downhill 

schedule; XC pays for own trail fees/rentals)
6:45am Bloor/Indian Road  (Old Club House) 4:00pm

N1819 Sat. Feb. 9, 2019
Highlands 

Nordic/Kolapore

Guided ski touring at Kolapore; guided snowshoeing; dinner at 

Mylar & Loreta's (late return)
7:50am Bloor/Indian Road  (Old Club House)

4:30pm - dinner 

(later return)

N1820 Sun. Feb. 10, 2019 Georgian Nordic
Potlulck on bus home; death by chocolate (bring chocholate for 

dessert!) 
7:50am Bloor/Indian Road  (Old Club House) 4:30pm

-- Sat. Feb. 16, 2019 -- (no Saturday trip, due to Family Day weekend trip) n/a n/a n/a

N1821 Sun. Feb. 17, 2019 Horseshoe Valley Family Day; bring a friend 7:50am Bloor/Indian Road  (Old Club House) 4:30pm



N1822 Sat. Feb. 23, 2019 Horseshoe Valley Race #5 (freestyle) 7:50am Bloor/Indian Road  (Old Club House) 4:30pm

N1823 Sun. Feb. 24, 2019 Arrowhead
Guided snowshoeing; tips & tricks (skate); advanced skae series (1 

of 3); potluck on the way home
7:50am Bloor/Indian Road  (Old Club House) 4:30pm

Trip No Day Date Destination Special Event
Morning 

Departure
First Pick Up 

Resort 

Departure  

N1824 Wed. Feb. 27, 2019 Highlands Nordic
Combo Trip with Downhill (register with downhill; use downhill 

schedule; XC pays for own trail fees/rentals)
6:45am Bloor/Indian Road  (Old Club House) 4:00pm

N1825 Sat. Mar. 2, 2019 Georgian Nordic
Guided snowshoeing; tips & tricks (classic); potluck on the way 

home
7:50am Bloor/Indian Road  (Old Club House) 4:30pm

N1826 Sun. Mar. 3, 2019 Scenic Caves Advanced skate series (2 of 3); make-up race day 7:50am Bloor/Indian Road  (Old Club House) 4:30pm

N1827 Sun. Mar. 9, 2019 Hardwood Hills Dinner at Amiche (late return); bring a friend 7:50am Bloor/Indian Road  (Old Club House)
4:30pm - dinner 

(later return)

N1828 Sun. Mar. 10, 2019 Highlands Nordic
Guided snowshoeing on the Bruce Trail; advanced skate series (3 

of 3); bring a friend
7:50am Bloor/Indian Road  (Old Club House) 4:30pm

N1829 Sat. Mar. 16, 2019 Arrowhead Guided snowshoeing; pot luck on the way home; bring a friend 7:50am Bloor/Indian Road  (Old Club House) 4:30pm

-- Sun. Mar. 17, 2019 -- (no Sunday trip) n/a n/a n/a

N1830 Wed. Mar. 20, 2019 Scenic Caves
Combo Trip with Downhill (register with downhill; use downhill 

schedule; XC pays for own trail fees/rentals); bring a friend
6:45am Bloor/Indian Road  (Old Club House) 4:00pm

-- Sat. Mar. 23, 2019 -- (no Saturday trip) n/a n/a n/a

N1831 Sun. Mar. 24, 2019 Hardwood Hills 7:50am Bloor/Indian Road  (Old Club House) 4:30pm

N1832 Sat. Mar. 30, 2019 Mystery Day Ski where conditions are best; bring a friend 7:50am Bloor/Indian Road  (Old Club House) 4:30pm

-- Sun. Mar. 31, 2019 -- (no Sunday trip) n/a n/a n/a


